
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/14/26 at
5:42:37 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information
about this recall.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

10  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

102,321  Last reported odometer reading

2019 FORD ESCAPE SE

VIN: 1FMCU9G92KUB66473
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/5czSPRFsvkNgAqMXg1qflKXLPPyvvDfGGY5d0K2WnUvofcqGL4NxFI_wG26ulfLfzHm4BSiubPJ2kT6ugikErpeTtsPKDcs6qegRATAYfAAYD_qgeBI-bXOpHBfAYt2mwWiE8Fg0XsV2ItTChzvrg7sexJGdOK1IhtBFdSSbtZV1X5_J0zFpG_qa7cU4wdLfBAxYvb_TbFP8ZEwZK-VdpPsJrCC8DTrKi56rnhh91aJvb5LjJb3aYPnxxAnhBVYOmxFQFhAQf8YGPLrXC4eMHwPYfyA3dooVU5i2HMggkdaChsuKfE5xghmcv62LsS6f-MwYKvCSI154nIgsm7vwdN6ndaKQJ-AyUnBdIKPnRVWy1idhwNazXyv0nV3GaGZgQr8.cfx


Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Rental Vehicle
29,915 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2021 2024

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 2 mo. 2 yrs. 6 mo. 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 29,915/yr 14,393/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 65,024 102,321 ---

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/EFsrnWJ8T-lgPhiZlDnHJFbnZosyo1_1Tw0t-xNNeUPSQsZoU0PUPf9yRsw4kHbibhkAAxVqY7Y8Xrq8lTxRNqbu3HejC-yvqdoN9j1f5m4-AMRli-Z67QVJk3wnwCaGy_P0L9wwrh07rwjL0nJwOMmV-GSk8U6hD1MCnRq2lBQe5uc6wS4M01CBVEegivGe75Ylf8QWv8ZHRThoJ5nxbkZM1qTQMc9Ha51MIU1ymoohL6zteZJjGj9FLKHvXrPNF2P83R15306Dujr7bPucXBAoCdv0wZbrLAxCzcfekKyLxaMC0DVbcvmo9u_1r8NlUHqOl5EuDpNLPy8vYC_oqjwVzOBJceg8Vxd81JJCjHXEffE89yzUJyPmdTZv4IZ7R5fLOFutFg.cfx


04/01/2019 5 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/03/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00T31T2-1

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/06/2019 Service Facility Vehicle reconditioned

08/24/2019 8,800 Morrie's Minnetonka Ford
Minnetonka, MN
952-546-5441

4.6 / 5.0

441 Verified Reviews

669 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

10/20/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #00T31T2-1

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/11/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V155
Recall #21S10 CONTINENTAL
PRODUCED TIRES
(CONTINENTAL/GENERAL)
INSPECTION / REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: ACCORDING TO DEFECT NOTIFICATION 21T-001 FILED BY CONTINENTAL TIRE
OF AMERICA CTA, CERTAIN TIRES HAVE BEEN CURED BEYOND SPECIFICATION, AND MAY
EXPERIENCE A CARCASS BREAK IN THE SIDEWALL WITH SUDDEN AIR LOSS OR COULD
DEVELOP A BELT EDGE SEPARATION THAT COULD LEAD TO A PARTIAL OR FULL TREAD
BELT LOSS.

ACCORDING TO CTA, AFFECTED TIRES MAY EXPERIENCE A CARCASS BREAK IN THE
SIDEWALL WITH SUDDEN AIR LOSS OR COULD DEVELOP A BELT EDGE SEPARATION
WHICH COULD LEAD TO PARTIAL OR FULL TREAD/BELT LOSS. THESE CONDITIONS MAY
INCREASE THE RISK OF A CRASH.

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/AG-sBRmrs-WMt8N5pyrQVcECSkVuGakKPOvgaqGfwcNXcOsvBEEORupbuGN3omzv6GxjH4xp-zyGl0H6htFf9cXXwJiEnxmvZ9CYRoZRVNxram8AqQCuWXJ-FIIpafuhME8zXa7MBxZodnQWv_xzjunnn4N91nEMOvPnrYhUv13MPDk0HSlJ16TydqRuIZhuEDNj4ugU3Q0K_wlABsR199AQ_L7iO3km058pC9gZ_EKzS4LMSKCzYNsJK9L6hh3f3jJp5k3zqHh3ZgmGVTpB_Eq7IfZsldbuNdzCtYwrvuewlgtuv_jDTw_LJcbnWvbY6SqAdU1zAAjtdsT6NIRbM4vqg3DgR8VjIwqXjvHRYjLL10a3zCuAH5iTEYNqEMpNMcuq1Bg1_w.cfx
http://www.minnetonkaford.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


04/21/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #17696738-1

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/01/2021 64,917 Tim Dahle Nissan -
Murray
Salt Lake City, UT

4.1 / 5.0

1,193 Verified Reviews

13,650
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/20/2021 Tim Dahle Nissan -
Murray
Salt Lake City, UT
801-262-5521

4.1 / 5.0

1,193 Verified Reviews

13,650
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Brakes checked
Interior cleaned
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/02/2021 65,024 Tim Dahle Nissan -
Murray
Murray, UT
801-269-6400

4.1 / 5.0

1,193 Verified Reviews

13,650
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/02/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/14/2021 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,393 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/14/2021 Utah Registration issued or renewed

Remedy: FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO INSPECT THE
AFFECTED TIRES AND REPLACE TIRES, AS NEEDED, FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

http://www.timdahle.com/
http://www.timdahle.com/
http://www.timdahle.com/
http://www.timdahle.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/01/2021 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/01/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT007774093

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/15/2021 68,227 Tim Dahle Nissan -
Murray
Salt Lake City, UT
801-262-5521

4.1 / 5.0

1,193 Verified Reviews

13,650
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

08/22/2022 78,314 Tim Dahle Nissan -
Murray
Salt Lake City, UT
801-262-5521

4.1 / 5.0

1,193 Verified Reviews

13,650
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/05/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/05/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT008802430

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/05/2023 87,944 Tim Dahle Nissan -
Murray
Salt Lake City, UT
801-262-5521

4.1 / 5.0

1,193 Verified Reviews

13,650
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Transmission fluid changed

10/27/2023 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/27/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.timdahle.com/
http://www.timdahle.com/
http://www.timdahle.com/
http://www.timdahle.com/
http://www.timdahle.com/
http://www.timdahle.com/


Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT008802430

Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/07/2023 98,091 Big O Tires
Kearns, UT
801-964-9935

4.8 / 5.0

213 Verified Reviews

52 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Rear brake caliper(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Tire(s) replaced

12/21/2023 98,569 Take 5 Oil Change
Taylorsville, UT
385-275-2024

4.8 / 5.0

79 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/22/2024 102,101 Karl Malone Toyota
Draper, UT
801-553-5800

4.6 / 5.0

1,457 Verified Reviews

13,889
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/15/2024 Fiuza Motors LLC
Midvale, UT
801-878-9200

Vehicle offered for sale

05/15/2024 Fiuza Motors LLC
Midvale, UT
801-878-9200

Vehicle serviced

05/30/2024 102,180 Ken Garff Ford American
Fork
American Fork, UT
801-763-6800

4.4 / 5.0

275 Verified Reviews

191 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Shifter cable replaced

10/21/2024 102,321 Fiuza Motors LLC
Midvale, UT
801-878-9200

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/21/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

-

http://take5oilchange.com/
https://www.malonetoyota.com/
https://www.fiuzamotors.com/
http://www.fiuzamotors.com/
https://www.kengarfffordaf.com/
https://www.kengarfffordaf.com/
http://www.fiuzamotors.com/


11/06/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Jordan, UT
Title #E001523582UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/15/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Jordan, UT
Title #UT012225494

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Silver

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/14/26 5:42:37 PM (CST)

-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

